

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3264

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

23 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to NHS Imaging Infrastructure.

For each scanner operated anywhere by your Trust

- Q1. Equipment type (CT or MRI)?*
- Q2. Manufacturer?*
- Q3. Model?*
- Q4. Located in which hospital within Trust?*
- Q5. Acquisition year?*
- Q6. How was it financed (owned by Trust, leased or held under Managed Equipment Service ('MES') arrangements)?*
- Q7. If MES, which provider do you use?*
- Q8. What year will the equipment be replaced?*
- Q9. Is maintenance done by the Trust, by the Manufacturer or by 3rd party provider?*
- Q10. If 3rd party provider which provider do you use?*
- Q11. What is the annual maintenance cost for the relevant scanner?*
- Q12. What are the operational hours of the equipment?*

This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>